ENTERING CLASS BY RACE/ETHNICITY

Hispanic (of any race)

2 or more races

African American
Asian/Pacific Island
Asian

Native Hawaiian/Other PI
American Indian/AK Native
Total Students of color
Unknown/Not Reported
White

Domestic Total
International

Total

PERCENT BY DOMESTIC
Total Students of Color
Unknown/Not Reported
White

PERCENT BY TOTAL
Total Students of Color
Unknown/Not Reported
White

International

2005

225

701
409

52
1,387
62
5,663
7,112
202
7.314

19.5%
0.9%
79.6%

2006

228

639
433

48
1,346
92
5,555
6,993
263
725

19.2%
1.3%
79.4%

19.0%
0.8%
77.4%
2.8%

18.6%
1.3%
76.6%
3.6%

2007 2008 2009 | 2010 2011 = 2012 2013 2014 2015
228 208 214 281 286 290 304 355 373
202 213 199 213 256 238
618 584 623 | 504 558 511 590 608 656
350 373 402
315 308 335 380 369 47
| 2 6 8 3 9 3
52 39 48 15 14 12 13 16 18
1,248 1,204 1,287 1,319 1,385 1,355 1,503 1,613 1,705
138 149 142 66 73 89 58 42 42
5609 5417 5148 5163 5341 5509 5,022 5043 5204
6995 6770 6577 6548 6799 6953 6583 6698 6,951
378 608 678 658 1,025 1,248 1,304 1,185 1,016
7,373 7,378 7,255 | 7206 @ 7824 8,201 7887 7,883 7,967
178%  17.8%  19.6% |  201%  204%  195%  228%  241%  245%
2.0% 2.2% 2.2% | 1.0% 11% 1.3% 0.9% 0.6% 0.6%
80.2%  80.0%  783% 788%  78.6%  792%  763%  753%  749%
16.9%  163%  17.7% 183%  17.7%  165%  191%  205%  214%
1.9% 2.0% 2.0% 0.9% 0.9% 14% 0.7% 0.5% 0.5%
761%  734%  T1.0% 716%  683%  67.2%  637%  64.0%  65.3%
5.1% 8.2% 9.3% 94%  134%  152%  16.5%  150%  12.8%

**The federal government changed reporting categories in 2010, dropping “Asian//Pacific Islander” and

adding “Asian”, “Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander” and a “2 or more races” category.



