ENTERING CLASS BY RACE/ETHNICITY

166	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010**	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015
Hispanic (of any race)	225	228	228	208	214	281	286	290	304	355	373
2 or more races					nna -	202	213	199	213	256	238
African American	701	639	618	584	623	504	558	511	590	608	656
Asian/Pacific Island	409	433	350	373	402						
Asian						315	308	335	380	369	417
Native Hawaiian/Other PI						2	6	8	3	9	3
American Indian/AK Native	52	46	52	39	48	15	14	12	13	16	18
Total Students of color	1,387	1,346	1,248	1,204	1,287	1,319	1,385	1,355	1,503	1,613	1,705
Unknown/Not Reported	62	92	138	149	142	66	73	89	58	42	42
White	5,663	5,555	5,609	5,417	5,148	5,163	5,341	5,509	5,022	5,043	5,204
Domestic Total	7,112	6,993	6,995	6,770	6,577	6,548	6,799	6,953	6,583	6,698	6,951
International	202	263	378	608	678	658	1,025	1,248	1,304	1,185	1,016
Total	7,314	7,256	7,373	7,378	7,255	7,206	7,824	8,201	7,887	7,883	7,967
PERCENT BY DOMESTIC											
Total Students of Color	19.5%	19.2%	17.8%	17.8%	19.6%	20.1%	20.4%	19.5%	22.8%	24.1%	24.5%
Unknown/Not Reported	0.9%	1.3%	2.0%	2.2%	2.2%	1.0%	1.1%	1.3%	0.9%	0.6%	0.6%
White	79.6%	79.4%	80.2%	80.0%	78.3%	78.8%	78.6%	79.2%	76.3%	75.3%	74.9%
PERCENT BY TOTAL	14 7.5	7-1		178 7			1	101	7.897	7.08.7	7.90
Total Students of Color	19.0%	18.6%	16.9%	16.3%	17.7%	18.3%	17.7%	16.5%	19.1%	20.5%	21.4%
Unknown/Not Reported	0.8%	1.3%	1.9%	2.0%	2.0%	0.9%	0.9%	1.1%	0.7%	0.5%	0.5%
White	77.4%	76.6%	76.1%	73.4%	71.0%	71.6%	68.3%	67.2%	63.7%	64.0%	65.3%
International	2.8%	3.6%	5.1%	8.2%	9.3%	9.1%	13.1%	15.2%	16.5%	15.0%	12.8%

^{**}The federal government changed reporting categories in 2010, dropping "Asian//Pacific Islander" and adding "Asian", "Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander" and a "2 or more races" category.